

City of Campbell River From the Office of the Mayor

- PROCLAMATION-

- WHEREAS For 30 years the City of Campbell River has supported our local SPCA to alleviate the suffering of abused, abandoned and neglected animals of Campbell River and area;
- **AND WHEREAS** The SPCA has advocated for the humane and compassionate treatment of animals through public education and policy;
- **AND WHEREAS** SPCA branch in Campbell River has provided fostering and adoption services for thousands of animals in need, ensuring that every animal may find a loving home;
- **AND WHEREAS** City of Campbell River Council agreed to match community donations for the *"Go Loonie for the SPCA"* fundraising project up to a maximum of \$10,000;

NOW THEREFORE I, Larry Samson, Acting Mayor of the City of Campbell River do hereby proclaim May, 2013 to be observed as:

"GO LOONIE FOR THE SPCA" MONTH

Dated this 1st day of May, 2013.

Larry Samson ACTING MAYOR